Don Judd Memorial July 2025

MINNETONKA BENCH REST ASSN, COLD SPRING MN
07/19/2025 - 07/20/2025

Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

Rank Shooter
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Gayle Kecker
Dave Dowd
Dennis Kecker
Joe Miller

John Hansen
John Hawkinson
Chad Hilton
Scott Morgan
Praveen Prabhakaran
Stan Durda

Joe Blackwell

Matchl
.266
.288
.458
.323
315
.287
442
413
.574

1.238
.483

Small Group - Dennis Kecker 0.186

Light Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

Rank Shooter
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Small Group - Stan Durda 0.209

Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

John Hawkinson
Gayle Kecker
Joe Miller
Dennis Kecker
Chad Hilton
Scott Morgan
John Hansen
Joe Blackwell
Praveen Prabhakaran
Stan Durda
Dave Dowd

Rank Shooter
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Dave Dowd
Chad Hilton
Dennis Kecker
Stan Durda

Joe Blackwell
John Hansen
Gayle Kecker
Joe Miller

John Hawkinson
Scott Morgan
Praveen Prabhakaran

Matchl
.246
.395
234
.301
404
.358
374
.359
.250

1.944
1.418

Matchl
.538
.570
.652
.515
778

1.019
.869
.482

1.251

1.086

1.449

Match2
.246
.353
319
439
.283
.295
.301
.458
.342
.343
371

Match2
.290
.210
.336
.210
.505
.538
.318
.450
.334
.282

1.749

Match2
.484
.647
.687
.699
.488
.673
729
.796
.699

1.008
.811

Match3
.320
.245
.186
.296
.270
419
.236
.347
292
.293
.614

Match3
.258
.382
.290
419
.375
.282
.334
351
436
.294
.361

Match3
.704
.666
.767
.928
.648
.970
.948
.869
.598
.906

1.431

Match4
316
.279
.247
.225
.247
.338
.379
.269
.448
312
.505

Match4
.218
.363
.320
.382
234
.445
.539
487
.795
.209
.256

Match4
.617
.753
.539
371
.819
.629
.849
.953

1.319
.950
1.215

Match5
.259
.255
.254
319
.501
.370
.388
.335
.330
224
437

Match5
.249
.261
.483
418
.297
.287
.362
.488
.373
.378
.354

Match5
.409
.297
447
.657
.928
.807
773

1.358
.760
.825
.583

Agg

.2814
.2840
.2928
.3204
3232
.3418
.3492
.3644
3972
4820
4820

Agg

.2522
3222
.3326
.3460
.3630
.3820
.3854
4270
4376
.6214
.8276

Agg

.2752
.2933
.3092
.3170
3661
.4098
4168
.4458
4627
4775
.5489

T1
T2



Small Group - Chad Hilton 0.297

Light Varmint 5 Shot 200 Yards

Rank Shooter
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John Hawkinson
Stan Durda
Chad Hilton
Dave Dowd
Praveen Prabhakaran
Dennis Kecker
John Hansen
Joe Blackwell
Gayle Kecker
Scott Morgan
Joe Miller

Matchl
428
.730
.695
.642
.955
.686
.459

1.303
.532
1.210
.888

Small Group - Chad Hilton 0.351

Light Varmint Grand
Rank Shooter
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John Hawkinson
Chad Hilton
Dennis Kecker
John Hansen
Gayle Kecker
Praveen Prabhakaran
Scott Morgan
Joe Blackwell
Stan Durda
Dave Dowd

Joe Miller

Heavy Varmint Grand
Rank Shooter
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Dave Dowd
Dennis Kecker
Chad Hilton
Gayle Kecker
John Hansen
Joe Miller

Stan Durda
John Hawkinson
Scott Morgan
Joe Blackwell
Praveen Prabhakaran

2 Gun Grand
Rank Shooter

LV5-100
.2522
.3630
.3460
.3854
3222
4376
.3820
4270
.6214
.8276
.3326

HV5-100
.2840
.2928
.3492
.2814
3232
.3204
4820
3418
.3644
4820
.3972

HV5-100

Match2
.677
.965
.688
.965
.957
.716
.634

1.023
.800
.963
.455

LV5-200
3174
.3480
.3897
3927
.4838
.3843
4891
4527
.3440
.3687

1.3625

HV5-200
.2752
.3092
.2933
4168
.4098
4458
.3170
4627
4775
3661
.5489

HV5-200

Match3
.687
.555
.765
.759
729
.893
.787
.618
.847
.738

1.116

Match4
.781
732
.981
.630
.533

1.154
1.281
744
.962
.812
1.166

GrandAgg T

.2848
.3555
.3678
.3890
4030
4109
4356
4398
4827
.5981
.8475

GrandAgg T

.2796
.3010
3213
.3491
.3665
.3831
.3995
4023
4209
4241
4730

LV5-100

LV5-200

Match5
.601
.458
351
.691
.669
448
.766
.839

1.697
1.168
10.000

GrandAgg T

Agg
3174
3440
3480
3687
3843
3897
3927
4527
4838
4891

1.3625

T



1 Dennis Kecker .2928
2 Chad Hilton .3492
3 John Hawkinson .3418
4  Gayle Kecker .2814
5 John Hansen .3232
6 Scott Morgan .3644
7 Joe Blackwell .4820
8 Dave Dowd .2840
9 Stan Durda .4820
10 Praveen Prabhakaran .3972
11 Joe Miller .3204

.3092
.2933
4627
4168
.4098
4775
.3661
.2752
3170
.5489
4458

Bughole Benchrest Scoring System Version 1.2.9

.3460
.3630
.2522
3222
.3854
.3820
4270
.8276
.6214
4376
3326

.3897
.3480
3174
4838
3927
4891
4527
.3687
.3440
.3843
1.3625

3344
.3384
.3435
.3760
3778
4282
4319
.4389
4411
4420
.6153



